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SUFFIX NUMBERS TO BE USED TO IDENTIFY

1001
1003
1007
034
1085
/104
128
1129
/130

VARYING FINISHES

Cadmium

Bright Chrome

Black Enamel

Devon Red

Dark Lavender Grey

Honey Beige

[vory

Chrome Rim with Honey Beige Hub
Chrome Rim with Dark Lavender Grey Hub
Chrome Rim with Devon Red Hub

When ordering components with varying finishes, i.e., Petrol Tanks,
Wheels, Rims, etc.—please state finish required by adding the
appropriate number to part number.

EXAMPLE.

Petrol Tank, Dark Lavender Grey 64-8026/084.
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Cylinder
Cylinder Head
Silencer

Engine

(Gearbox
Chainguard

(zear Cluster
Starter Pedal

Frame

Brake Pedal
Stand
Footrests

Front Fork

Front Wheel

Rear Wheel

Saddle
Petrol Tank
Carrier

Handlebar and
Controls

Legshields and
Mudguards

Tools

Electrical and
Sundries

INDEX, GRUPPEVERZEICHNIS, INDICE

Cylindre
Culasse
Silencieux

Moteur

Boite de vitesses
Carter de chaine

Jeu d’engrenages
Pedale de kick

Cadre

Pedale de frein
Beguille
Repose-pied

Fourche av

Roue av

Roue ar

Selle
Reservolr 4 carburant
Porte-bagages

Guidon et
Commandes

Protége-jambes et
Gardeboue

Outils

Equipement electrique et

Piéce variées

Zylinder
Zylinderkopf
Auspufftopf

Motor

(Getriebe
Kettenkasten

Zahnradsatz
Startkurbel

Rahmen

Fuss Bremshebel
Stiander
Fussrast

Vordergabel

Vorderrad

Hinterrad

Sattel
Krattstoffbehalter
Gepacktriger

Lenker und
Steurung

Beinschild und
Schutzbleche

Werkzeuger

Elektr Ausriistung und

Sonstige Teile

Cilindro
Culata
Silenciador

Motor

Caja de velocidades
(Guardacadena

Juego de engranajes
Arrancador

Cuadro

Pedal de freno
Soporte
Estribo

Horquilla delantera

Rueda delantera

Rueda trasera

Sillin

Deposito de combustible

Porta equipaje

Manillar y
Mandos

Guardapiernas v
(Guardabarros

Herramientos

Equip electrico y
Piezas varias
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CYLINDER, CYLINDER HEAD, SILENCER. CYLINDRE, CULASSE, SILENCIEUX

ZYLINDER, ZYLINDERKOPF, AUSPUFFTOPF. CILINDRO, CULATA, SILENCIADOR

Part MNo.

No. de commande
Bestell-nr

No. de parte

2-204
2-525
2-1027
2-1462
2-2395
245160
248784
64-27
64-29
64-31
64-33
64-34
6440
64-43
6445
64350
64-51
64-52
64-55
64-56
64-85
64-114
64-2505
64-2515
644332
644342

Description

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Lockwasher

Nut

Nut

Lockwasher

Sealing Ring

Cylinder Head

Cylinder

Gasket

Stud

Piston Complete

Piston Complete + .015"
Piston Complete + .030"
Piston Ring

Piston Ring + .015"
Piston Ring + .030"
(rudgeon Pin

Circlip

lgnition Lead Terminal
Spark Plug

Silencer

Sealing Ring

Blade R/H

Bolt

Designation

Benennung

Boulon
Rondelle
Ecrou
Arrétoir
Ecron

Ecrou

Arrétoir

Bague d’étanchéité
Culasse

Cylindre

Joint

(GGoujon

Piston compléte

Piston compléte + .39 mm.
.79 mm.

Piston compléte
Segment
Segment + .39 mm.
Segment + .79 mm.

Axe de piston

Arrétoir

Borne de cable d'allumage
Bougie d’allumage
Silencieux

Bague d’'étanchéité

Lame (droite)

Boulon

Schraube
Scheibe
Mutter
Sicherung
Mutter
Mutter
Sicherung
Dichtring
Zylinderkopf
Zvlinder
ichtung
Stehbolzen
Kolben Vollst
Kolben Vollst + .39 mm.
Kolben Vollst + .79 mm.
Verdichtungsring

Verdichtungsring + .39 mm.
Verdichtungsring + .79 mm.

Kolbenbolzen
Sicherung
Zundleitungsstecker
Ziundkerze
Auspufftopf
Dichtring

Elatt (Rechts)
Schraube

Diescripcion

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

Tornillo
Arandela
Tuerca
Freno
Tuerca
Tuerca
Freno
Arrandela de reten
Culata

Cilindro
Empaquetadura
Esparago

Embolo comp.

Embolo comp. + .39 mm.
- .79 mm.

Emboelo comp.
Segmento
Segmento + .39 mm.
Segmento + .79 mm.
Bulén de embolo
Freno

Borne de conexion
Bujia

Silenciador
Arrandela de reten
Hoja (derecha)
Tornillo
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ENGINE. MOTEUR. MOTOR. MOTOR:

Part No. Per Set
No. de commande Nombre
Bestell-nr Anzahl
No. de parte Description Designation Benennung Descripeion Juego de
2-49 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 3
2-130 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
2-525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela 7
2-923 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela 3
2-2395 Nut Eecrou Mutter Tuerca 7
15-431 ‘Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
15-541 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
19-323 Generator (Wico Pacy) Générateur (Wico Pacy) Generator (Wico Pacy) Generador (Wico Pacy)
19-1217 Generator (Lucas) Générateur (Lucas) Generator (Lucas) Generador (Lucas)
19-2337 Carburetter Carburateur Vergaser Carburador
21-6041 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo 2
24-978 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno 7
24-4217 Bearing Roulement Lager Kolamiento
29-541 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno 2
*G4-12 Crankcase LfH Carter de vilebrequin-gauche Kurbelgehause-Links Caja de ciguénal-izg
*64-14 Crankcase RfH Carter de vilebrequin-droite Kurbelgehause-Rechts Caja de ciguéfial-der
64-16 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago - 7
64-17 Rubber Plug Cale caoutchouc Gummistopfen Tapdn de goma
G4-18 Plastic Sleeve Manchon plastique Kunstoffhiilse Manguito plastico
G4-19 Rubber Grommet Manchon caoutchouc Gummitiille Manguera de goma
64-20 Cover Chapeau de protection Schutzkappe Tapa
G4-24 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo 3
64-59 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
H4-64 Crankshaft Assembly Embiellage Kurbeltrieb Cinguéfial
64-71 Circlip Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
64-72 il Seal Ring Joint d’huile Oldichtung Reten de aceite
G4-78 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
64-79 Cotter Clavette & rainure Nutenkeil Chaveta ordinaria
B4-83 Screw Vis Schraube Tornilla 2
H4--86 Oil Seal Joint d’huile Dichtring Reten de aceite
6454 Grease Tube Tube & graisse Schmierrohr Tubo de grasa 2
6495 Grease Nipple Graisseur Schmiernippel Engrasador
6496 Spacer Bush Bapgue d'écartement Ihstanzring Anillo espaciador
G4-3074 Dowel Goupille cylindrique Stift Pasador 2

G430
G401
644032
64-4033
644035
644036
6717089
S0-261

an-262

90-H0G3

Engine Plate
Pivot Bolt

Self Locking Nut
Spacer Tube
Washer

Bolt

Washer

Drain Plug
Sealing Ring
Bearing

e — —

Plague d'appui pour moteur
Boulon

Ecrou d’arrét

Tube entretoise

Rondelle

Boulon

Rondelle

Bouchon de vidange d'huile
Bague d'é¢tanchéte
Roulement

Motorabstiitzblech
Schraube
Selbstsichernngsmutter
Abstandrohr

Scheibe

Schraube

Scheibe

Ablass Schraube
Diichtring

Lager

Placa de apoyvo del motor

Tornillo

Tuerca de seguridad
Tubo espaciador
Arandela

Tornillo

Arandela

Tapdin

Junta

Rolamiento

*Supplied only as crankease complete 64-11.
*Livres selulemente comme carter complet 64-11.

=]

*Nur Aosls Collvollstindige Gehiuse Geliefert 64-11.
*Suministrads solamente como carter completo 64-11.
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GEARBOX, CHAINGUARD. BOITE de VITESSES, CARTER de CHAINE

GETRIEBE, KETTENKASTEN.

CAJA de VELOCIDADES, GUARDACADENA

Per Set

Part No.
No. de commande Nombre
Bestell-nr Amnzahl
No. de parte Diescription Designation Benennung Drescripeion Juego de
2-49 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 3
2-525 ‘Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela 4
2_02% Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela 2
2-2395 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 2
22396 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
15-541 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 2
24-5160 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 2
24-8035 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno )
24-8784 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno 3
29-541 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
26-3605 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago 3
64-71 Cirelip Arrétor Sicherung Freno
G4-78 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
64-86 il Seal Joint d'huile Dichtring Reten de aceite
643010 Gearbox Case Carter de changement de Getriebegehiuse Caja de velocidades
vitesses.
64-3018 Bearing Roulement Lager Rolamiento
64-3029 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago
643066 Gasket Joint Dichtung Empaquetadura
64-3073 Bearing Block Palier Lager Cojinete
64-3075 il Seal Ring Bague du joint d’huile Dichtring Anillo del reten de aceite
643080 Gearchange Spindle Arbre de commande de Schaltwelle Arbol de cambio
changement de vitesses.
64-3091 Sprin Ressort Feder Resorte
64-3097 Drrive Shaft Arbre d'entrainement Antreibswelle Arbol de transmision
64-3105 Bolt Boulon Schraube Taornillo
64-3107 Sprocket Pignon Ritzel Pifion
64-3118 Locking Arm Levier d’arrét Sperrhebel Brazo trabador
64-3119 Plug Boulon Schraube Tornillo
64-3120 Sealing Washer Joint Dichtung Arandela de reten
64-3215 Driving Plate Disque d'entrainement Mitnehmerplatte Placa de manda
64-3218 Clutch Back Plate Plateau d'embrayage Kupplungscheibe Placa del embrague
64-3225 Clutch Rod (long) Tige de traction (longue) Zugstange (Lang) Varilla del embrague (larga)
G4-3226 Clutch Rod (short) Tige de traction (courte) Zugstange (Kurz) Varilla del embrague {carta};a.
B4-3227 "0" Ring Bague "0 "0" Ring Anille “O" 'H,_..f
64-3228 Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung Freno F
64-3230 Spring Resort Feder Resorte 6
64-3231 Spring Cup Douille Hiilse Copa 6
643252 Peg Goupille Sicherungsstift Esparago (3]
G4-3233 Clutch Pressure Plate IMsque extérienr d'embrayage Aussere Kupplungsscheibe Disco exterior del embrague
64-3236 Ball Hille Kugel Bola
G4-4346 Chainguard Carter de chaine Kettenkasten Guardacadena
653403 Screw Vis Schranbe Tornillo
66-1383 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago 2
66-3074 Dowel Goupille cylindrique Stift Pasador 2
S0-6063 Bearing Roulement Lager Rolamiento
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GEAR CLUSTER, STARTER PEDAL. JEU D’ENGRENAGES, PEDALE de KICK

ZAHNRADSATZ, STARTKURBEL. JUEGO de ENGRANAJES, ARRANCADOR

Part No.

No.de commande

Bestell-nr

No. de parte Description
21-5102 Nut
21-5406 Bolt
24 978 Washer
24-7178 Screw
64-3014 Bush
64-3021 Bus
64-3022 Axle
64-3023 Shaft
64-3024 Cover Plate
64-3039 Circlip
64-3045 Selector Fork
64-3053 Anchor Plate
64-3059 Spring Casing
64-3063 Bush
64-3064 Felt Washer
64-3065 (il Seal
64-3067 Cap
64-3068 Gasket
64-3076 Bearing Housing
64-3081 Bush
64-3095 Pinion 42T
64-3096 Shding Dog
643098 Gear Cluster

64-3101
64-3104
64-3106
64-3108
64-3116
64-3117
64-3121
64-31423
64-3124
64-3125
64-3127
64-3130
64-3132
64-3133
65-2157
90-83

90-6063

Starter Pedal
Rubber Pad
(Gasket

(1l Seal
Spring
Spring
Pinion 33T
Ratchet Pinion
Cup

Washer
Quadrant
Cover

Spring
Spring
Screw

Bush
Bearing

Designation Benennung
Ecrou Mutter
Boulon Schraube
Rondelle Scheibe
Vis Schraube
Douille Biichse
Douille Biichse
Axe Achse
Arbre Welle
Couvercle de palier Lagerdeckel
Arrétoir Sicherung
Fourchette de commande de  Schaltgabel
changement de vitesses
Support Halter
Capuchon de resort Federhiilse
Doulle Biichse
Rondelle feutre Filz Scheibe
Joint d’huile Dichtring
Rondelle chapeau Abdeckkappe
Joint Dichtung
Boitier de palier Lagergehiduse
Douille Biichse
Pignon D- Zahnrad 7 -
Crabot Coulissant Schiereklaue
Jeu d’engrenages Zahnradsatz
Pedale de kick Startkurbel
Revétement caoutchouc Gummiauflage
Joint Dichtung
Joint d'huile Dichtring
Ressort Feder
Ressort Feder
Pignon D — Zahnrad Z -
Pignon du rochet Sperrwerkrad
Cuvette Lagerchale
Rondelle Scheibe
Secteur Segment
Chapeau de protection Schutzkappe
Ressort Feder
Ressort Feder
Vis Schraube
Douille Biichse
Roulement Lager

i

Per Sef

Nombre
Anzahl
Descripcion Juego de
Tuerca
Tornillo
Arandela
Tornillo 2
Casquillo
Casquillo 2
Eje
Arbol
Tapa del cojinete
Freno

Horquilla de mando de caja de
velocidades

Soporte

Manguito del resorte

(Casquillo

Arandela de fieltro

Reten de aceite

Tapon

Empaquetadura

Caja del cojinete

Casquillo

Pifién D -

Garra deslizantento

Juego de engranajes
Arrancador

Cojin de goma

Empaquetadura

Reten de aceite

Resorte 2
Resorte

Pifion D -

Rueda de trinquete

Grapa

Arandela

Sector

Tapa

Resorte

Resorte

Tornillo 3
Casquillo
Rolamiento
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Part No.
No. decommandes
Bestell-nr

No. de parte

Irescription

2-49
2-923
15-5196
248784

36-382

644001
644011
544301
G4-4313
G4-4316
G4-4317
644320
644321
64-4324
644326
644527
(44329
644349
(46052
65-109

662010
(76834

Nut

Washer

Nut
LLockwasher
[.ockwasher
Frame

Bush

Rear Fork
Plate

Spring
Spring Plate
Bush

Saddle Washer
Spring Cup
Bolt

Stud

Nut

Rubber Pad
Spacer Tube
Bolt

Bolt

IRubber Grommet

Designation

Icrou

Rondelle

Eerou

Arrétoir

Arrétoir

Cadre

Drouille

Fourche ar.

Plaque

Ressort

Support

Douille

Rondelle pour jelle
Douille

Boulon

(zoujon

Ecrou

Revetement caoutchouce
Tube entretoise
Boulon

Boulon

Manchon caoutchouc

13

FRAME. CADRE. RAHMEN. CUADRO

Benennung

Mutter
Scheibe
Mutter
Sicherung
Sicherung
Rahmen
Biichse
Hinterradgabel
Scheibe
Feder

Halter
Biichse
Sattelscheibe
Hiilse
Schraube
Stehbolzen
Mutter
Gummiauflage
Abstandrohr
Schraube
Schraube
Gummitiille

Diescripeion

Tuerca
Arandela
Tuerca
Freno
Freno
Cuadro
Casquillo

Horquilla tras.

Placa
Resorte
Sujecion
Casquillo

Arandela para silin

Copa

Tornillo
Lsparago
Tuerca

Cojin de goma

Tubo espaciador

Tornillo
Tornillo

Manguera de goma

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de
L
3

3
4

0
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BRAKE PEDAL, STAND, FOOTRESTS. PEDALE de FREIN, BEGUILLE, REPOSE-PIED
FUSSBREMSHEBEL STANDER FUSSRAST. PEDAL de FRENO SDPORTE ESTRIBO

Part No.
No.de commande

Bestell-nr
No. de ].mrif,

2 —44{}
2-995
2-6537
3-110
15-431
15-804
15-1312
15-7161
21-5102
29-541
35-702
38704
35-705
(4-4728
(44729
644730
64-4731
(644805
G4-4511
64-7005
64-7015
64-7019
647035
90-4805
97006

Description

Nut

Lockwasher
Washer
Lockwasher
Washer
Washer
Spring
Screw

Nut
lLockwasher
Split Pin
Split Pin
Split Pin
Stand

Flate
Bracket
Spring
Footrest Rod
Spacer Tube
Brake Rod
Brake Pedal
Swivel Pin
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Adjuster Nut

Diesignation

Benennung

Eecrou

Arrétoir
Rondelle
Arrétolr
Rondelle
Rondelle
Ressort

Vis

Ecrou

Arrétoir
Goupille
Goupille
Goupille
Bequille centrale
Plaque
Support
Ressort

Tringle marchepied
Tube entretoise
Tringle de frein
Pédale de frein

Goupille simple

Revétement caoutchouc

Revétement caoutchouc

Ecrou de réglage

Mutter
Sicherung
Scheibe
Sicherung
Scheibe
Scheibe

Feder

Schraube
Mutter
Sicherung

Splint

Splint

Splint
Kippstinder
Scheibe
Lagerbock
Feder
Fubrettstange
Abstandrohr
Zugstange
IFussbremshebel
Stift
Gummiauflage
Gummiauflage
Verstellungsmutter

Descripeidn

Tuerca

Freno

Arandela

Freno

Arandela
Arandela
Resorte

Tornillo

Tuerca

Freno

Chaveta hendida
Chaventa hendida
Chaveta hendida
Soporte central
Placa

Soporte

IResorte

Varilla del estribo
Tubo espaciador
Tirante de freno
Pedal de freno
Esparago

Cojin de goma
Cojin de goma
Tuerca de ajuste

Per Set

MNombre

Anzahl

Juego de

0
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FRONT FORK.

Part No.

No. decommande

Bestell-nr

No. de parte

1-4675
14676
2449
2-522
2-1733
27-615
28-2080
645020
645037
64-5041
54-5042
64-5046
64-5048
64-5050
64-5051
64-5054
64-5055
654465
65-5319
65-5321
66-4149
66-4707
90-5035

Diescription

Ball (lower)

Ball (upper)

Nut

Lockwasher

Washer

Bolt

(Grease Nipple

Front IFork Complete
Bearing Cone (lower)
Pivot Link R/H
Pivot Link L/H
Bush

Bolt

Washer

Spacer Tube

Spring

Spring Anchorage
Bearing Cup (upper)
Bearing Cone (upper)
Cap

Bearing Cup (lower)
[Lockwasher

Adjuster Nut

Designation

Benennung

Bille (inférieure)

Bille (supérieure)

Ecrou

Arrétoir

Itondelle

Boulon

(iraisseur

Fourche avant compléte
Cone inférieure

Biellette oscillante (droite)
Biellette oscillante (gauche)
Douille

Boulon

Rondelle

Tube entretoise

IRessort

Ancrage du ressort

Cuvette de roulement (sup.)
Cone (supérieure)

Rondelle chapeau

Cuvette de roulement (inf.)
Arrétoir

Ecrou de reglage

17

Kugel Unten

Kugel Oben

Mutter

Sicherung

Scheibe

Schraube
Schmiernippel
Vordergabel Vollst
Lagerkonus Unten
Schwinghebel (Rechts)
schwinghebel (Links)
Biichse

Schraube

Scheibe
Abstandrohr

Feder

Federanker
lLagerschale (Oben)
Lagerkonus (Oben)
Abdeckkappe
Lagerschale (Unten)
Sicherung
Verstellungsmutter

FOURCHE AV. VORDERGABEL. HORQUILLA DELANTERA

Descripeidn

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

Bola inf.
Bola sup.
Tuerca
Freno
Arandela
Tornillo
Engrasador

Horquilla delantera comp.

Cona de cojinete inf.
Brida pivotante (der)
Brida pivotante (izq)
Casquillo

Tornillo

Arandela

Tubo espaciador
Resorte

Sujecion del resorte

Copa de rolamiento (sup.)

Cona de cojinete (sup.)
Tapon

Copa de rolamiento (inf.)

Freno
[uerca de ajuste

20
24
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FRONT WHEEL, ROUE AV,

VORDERRAD. RUEDA DALANTERA

Part No.
No. de commande
Bestell-nr

No. de parte Description

Designation

Bille

1-4675 Ball
2-522 Lockwasher Arrétoir
2-1096 Washer Rondelle
21-5104 Nut Ecrou
24-563 Nut Ecrou
24-8784 Lockwasher Arrétoir
*29-940 Washer Rondelle
35-700 Split Pin Goupille
62-224 Rivet Rivet
62-367 Nipple Ecrou
64-4031 Axle Axe
64-5501 Front Wheel Roue av.
G4-5502 Rim Jante
64-5505 Spoke Rayon
64-5509 Front Hub Moyeu de roue av.
64-5516 Washer Rondelle
64-5517 Bearing Cup Cuvette de roulement
64-5518 Bearing Cone Cone
(4--5519 Spacer Tube Tube entretoise
64-5520 Cap Rondelle chapeau
64-5521 Nut Ecrou
64-5526 Brake Back Plate Disque de frein
64-5534 Brake Shoe Segment
64-5540 Brake Lining (arniture
64-5541 Spring Ressort
645544 Brake Cam Clé de frein

645546 Brake Cam Lever Levier de frein

Benennung

Kugel
Sicherung
Scheibe
Mutter

Mutter
Sicherung
Scheibe

Splint

Niet

Nipple

Achse
Vorderrad
Felge

Speiche
Vorderradnabe
Scheibe
LLagerschale
Lagerkonus
Abstandrohr
Abdeckkappe
Mutter
Bremsscheibe
Bremsbacke
Belag

Feder
Bremsschliissel
Bremshebel

*Four required when speedo, gearbox 1s not fitted.
*]1 faut, 4 quand un engrenage pour le compteur n'est pas monte.

*4 Sind Erforderlich Wenn Die Maschine Nicht Mit Tachogetrier

Versehen Ist.

Descripeidn

Bola

Freno

Arandela
Tuerca

Tuerca

Freno

Arandela
Chaveta hendida
Remache
Tuerca

|y

Rueda delantera
Llanta

Raio

Cubo de rueda del
Arandela

Copa de rolamiento
Cona de cojinete
Tubo espaciador
Tapon

Tuerca

Disco de freno
Zapata
Guarnicidn
Resorte

[.lave de freno
Palanca de freno

Per Set

Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

24
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*Se requiere 4 cuando un engranaje para el velocimetro no es montado.
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art No,

No. de commande

Bestell-nr

No. de parte

1-4675
2-49
2-861
2-923
2-1096
15-7563
24563
24 8784
35-700
62-224
62-367
6G4-5502
64-5507
64-5516
64-5517
64-5518
64-5521
€4-5534
64-5540
64-5541
64-5544
64-6001
64-6015
64-6016
64-6017
646022
G4-6023
64-6024
64-6031
64-6050
64-6053
64-€054
64-9109

RUEDA TRASERA

REAR WHEEL. ROUE AR. HINTERRAD.
Description I Designation Benennung

Ball Bille Kugel
Nut Ecrou Mutter
Washer Rondelle Scheibe
Washer Rondelle Scheibe
Washer Rondelle Scheibe
Spacer Bush Bague d’écartement Distanzring
Nut Ecrou Mutter
Lockwasher Arrétoir Sicherung
Split Pin Goupille Splint
Rivet Rivet Niet
Nipple Ecrou Nipple
Rim Jante Felge
Spoke Rayon Speiche
Washer Rondelle Scheibe
Bearing Cup Cuvette de roulement Lagerschale
Bearing Cone Cone Lagerkonus
Nut Ecrou Mutter
Brake Shoe Segment Bremsbacke
Brake Lining Garniture Belag
Spring Ressort Feder
Brake Cam Clé de frein Bremsschliissel
Rear Wheel Roue ar Hinterrad
Rear Hub Moyeu de roue ar Hinterradnabe
Spacer Bush Bague d’écartement Distanzring
Nut Ecrou Mutter
Axle Axe Achse
Spacer Tube Tube entretoise Abstandrohr
Cap Rondelle chapean Abdeckkappe
Nut Ecrou Mutter
Brake Back Plate Disque de frein Bremsscheibe
Brake Cam Lever Levier de frein Bremshebel
Anchor Strap Ancrage de frein Bremsanker
Bolt Boulon Schraube
Chain Chaine Kette

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Diescripeion Juego de
Bola 24
Tuerca
Arandela 2%
Arandela
Arandela 2
Anille espaciador
Tuerca
Freno p
Chaveta hendida 2
Remache 12
Tuerca 32
Llanta
Raio 32
Arandela
Copa de rolamiento &
Cona de cojinete 2
Tuerca
Zapata 2
(Guarnicion 2
Resorte 2
Llave de freno
Rueda trasera
Cubo de rueda tras
Anillo espaciador
Tuerca 2

Eje

Tubo espaciador
Tapon

Tuerca

Disco de freno
Palanca de freno
Anclaje de freno
Tornillo

Cadena




64-9036 LYCETT
24-8784 64-69l4 2-2395 2-1462 LIOO.D
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SADDLE, PETROL TANK, CARRIER. SELLE, RESERVOIR A CARBURANT, PORTE-BAGAGES
SATTEL, KRAFTSTOFFBEHALTER, GEPACKTRAGER

Part No.

Nao. 1’|.l?f‘|:1|||'|||.|r||:'||"
Bestell-nr

No. de parte

2-14
2-525
21462
2-2395
15-792
24-8784
28-260
35-701
G4-4326
G4-6Y901
64-6914
646926
64-8014
G4-8015
G4-8020
G4-8023
£4-8026
E4-9008
(49036

——

Description

Bolt

Washer
Lockwasher
Nut

Sealing Washer
Lockwasher
Spring Washer
Split Pin

Bolt

Carrier

Bolt

Lifting Handle
Filler Cap
Sealing Washer
Petrol Pipe and Tap
Clip Complete
Petrol Tank
Pivot Pin
Saddle

Designation

Boulon

Rondelle

Arrétoir

Ecrou

Joint

Arrétoir

Arrétoir

Goupille

Boulon
Porte-bagages

Boulon

Poignée de levage
Bouchon de réservoir
Joint

Tuyau 4 essence avec robinet
Bride complete
IRéservoir 4 carburant
Axe

Selle

23

Benennung

Schraube
Scheibe

Sicherung

Mutter

Dichtung

Sicherung

Sicherung

Splint

Schraube

Gepacktriger

Schraube

Hebegrifi

Verschluss

Dichtung

Benzinschlauch Mit Hahn
Klammer Vollst
Kraffstoffbehalter

Bolzen

sattel

SILLIN, DEPOSITO de COMBUSTIBLE, PORTA EQUIPAJE

[escripeion

Tornillo

Arandela

Freno

Tuerca

Arandela de reten

Freno

Freno

Chaveta hendida
Tornillo

Porta equipaje

Tornillo

Punio elevadoro

Tapa

Arrandela de reten

Cafio de benzina con grifo
Grapa completa
Deposito de combustible
Eje

Sillin

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

e —



64-8568 64-8576 64-4902 4508 G4-4907 64-8558 64-BS50 Mgm £4-8548

64-8562 64-8560 64-B582 &64-858| 64-8579

b4-4931

64-8584 : 64-B588
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Part No.
Mo, de commanides
BHestell-nr
No. de parte

1-3740
14508
2.4
8-1643
248784
644902
644907
644927
644929
644931
548548

64-8549
64-8550

648558

648560
648562

648568
64-8576

64-8579
648581
34-8582
648584
648588

90-5046

HANDLEBAR and CONTROLS. GUIDON ET COMMANDES
LENKER und STEURUNG.

Iescription

Cone

Washer

Nut

Rubber Grommet
[Lockwasher
Handlebar

Bolt

Plate

L Bolt
Handlebar Stem
Brake Lever and Twist Grip

Cable Stop
Front Brake Cable

Throttle Cable

Clutch Lever
Clutch Cable

Rubber Grip L./H
(Gear Control Sleeve

Cable Stop

IRod

End Cap

Grub Screw

Gear Control Cable

Clamp

Hﬁl;.,mn,mn
Cone

Rondelle

Eecrou

Manchon caoutchouc
Arrétoir

(Guidon

Boulon

Plaque

Boulon “U"

Tube du guidon

Levier de frein avec poignee

Tournante des gaz
Goupille d’arrét

Cable bowden de commande

du frein avant.
Cable
du carburateur.
[evier pour embrayage
(Cable bowden de
de I'embrayage.
Poignée fixe de caoutchouc
Manchon du commande de
vitesses,
Goupille d’arrét
Tringle
Capuchon de fermeture
Cheville taravdée
(Cable de commande des
vitesse,
Bride

]
]

bowden de commande

commande

MANILLAR Y MANDOS

Benennung

Konus

Scheibe

Mutter

Gummitille

Sicherun

lenker

Schraube

Scheibe

“1U"" Schraube

Lenkstange

Bremshebel Mit Vergaser-
T]rehgriff

Sperrnippel

Seilzug Fur Vorderradbremse

Seilzug Fiir Vergaser

Kupplungshebel
Seilzug IFiir Kupplung

Gummifest Griff
Hiilse Fiir Getriebesell-Zug

Sperrnippel
Zugstange
Abschlusskappe
Gewindestift

Seilzug Fiir Getriebe

Lasche

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Iescripeidn Juego de
(Cona
Arandela
Tuerca 4
Manguera de goma
Freno 4
Manillar
Tornillo
Placa 2
Tornillo “U™ 2
Tubo del manillar
Planca de freno y puno
giraturio de gas
Boton retentor )
Cable bowden para freno
delantero.

Cable bowden para acelerador

Palanca del embrague
Cable bowden para embrague

Puno fijo de goma

Manguito del cable de comando
de velocidades.

Boton retentor

Varilla

Tapa cerradora

Tormllo prisi}niun}

Cable de comando de
velocidades.

Brida 2




B°

22395 21462 247178
(2 (2) 2)

6£4-7280

B9-4283
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2-2273
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2-360
(2)

21096
(2)

646505




Part No.

No. de commande

Bestell-nr

No. de parte

247
2-360
2-525
2-538
2-1096
2-1462
2-2273
2-2395
21-5401
21-5406
24-7068
24-7178
248784
27-8560
28-2338
64-65()1
64-6505
64-6512
64-6785
64-6796
646800
64-6802
64-7263
64-7276
64-7280
894283

LEGSHIELDS, MUDGUARDS. PROTEGE-JAMBES et GARDEBOUE

Diescription

Nut

Screw

Washer

Bolt

Washer
Lockwasher

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

Lockwasher
Screw
Lockwasher
Washer

Bolt

IFront Mudguard
I'ront Stay

No. Plate

Rear Stay

No. Plate (Lucas)
No. Plate (Wipac)
IRear Guard
Spacer Bush
Bracket
LLegshield

Rubber Grommet

Designation

Ecrou

Vis

Rondelle

Boulon

Rondelle

Arrétoir

Boulon

Ecrou

Boulon

Boulon

Arrétoir

Vis

Arrétoir

Rondelle

Boulon

Guard-boue de rolie av
Tringle av

Plaque de police
Tringle ar

Plaque de police (Lucas)
Plague de police (Wipac)
Guard-boue de roue ar
Bague d’écartement
Support

Protege-jambe
Manchon caoutchouc

BEINSCHILD und SCHUTZBLECHE. GUARDAPIERNAS Y GUARDABARROS

Benennung

Mutter

Schraube

Scheibe

Schraube

Scheibe

Sicherung

Schraube

Mutter

Schraube

Schraube

Sicherung

Schraube

Sicherung

Scheibe

Schraube
Vorderradschutzblech
Vorderstrebe
Kennzeichenschild
Hinterstrebe
Kennzeichenschild (Lucas)
Kennzeichenschild (Wipac)
Hinterradschutzblech
Distanzring

Lagerbock

Beinschild

(rummihiille

Per Set

Nombre

Anzahl

Descripeion Juego de

Tuerca 6
Tornillo 6
Arandela [
Tornillo
Arandela 4
Freno 7
Tornillo 2
Tuerca 6
Tornillo
Tornillo 4
Freno 6
Tornillo 2
Freno 2
Arandela 2
Tornillo

Guardabarro del

Tirante del

Chapa de patente

Tirante tras

Chapa de patente (Lucas)
Chapa de patente (Wipac)
(Guardabarro tras

Anillo espaciador

Soporte

Guardapiernas

Manguera de goma



9115 9028 9113 9049
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TOOLS. OUTILS. WERKZEUGER. HERRAMIENTOS

Part No.

MNo. de commande
Bestell-nr

No. de parte

Description

299221
42-9031
647275
64-9105
64-9112
6G4-9113
64-9115
64-9120
65-9115
GR-9246
(69049
67-9132
(79028
90-9018

90-9192

Licence Holder

Box Spanner

Name Plate

Inflator

Double Ended Spanner
Spanner

Tool Kit Complete
Badge

Box Spanner

Double Ended Spanner
Rubber Band

Box Spanner

Double Ended Spanner
Tyre Lever

Tool Bag

Designation

Benennung

Descripeion

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

e ——

Porte permet

Clé 4 douille
Ecusson “Dandy™
Pompe a air

Clé a fourche double
Clé a écrous
Outillage compléte
Ecusson

Clé a douille

Clé a fourche double
Bande caoutchoue
Clé a douille

Clé 4 fourche double
Démonte-pneu

Trousse a outils

29

Licenzhalter
Steckschliissel

Typzeichen “Dandy”
Luftpumpe
Doppelschraubenschliissel
Schraubenschliissel
Werkzeug Vollst
Firmenzeichen
Steckschliissel
Doppelschraubenschliissel
Crummiband
Steckschliissel
Doppelschraubenschliissel
Reifenheber

Werkzeughiille

Portalicencia

ILlave de tubo

Placa “Dandy”

Bomba de aire

Llave de dos bocas

Llave de tuercas

Herramientos comp.

Emblema

Llave de tubo

Llave de dos bocas

Cinta de goma

[.lave de tubo

[.lave de dos bacas

Palanca Desmonta-
neumaticos.

Bolsa de herramientos
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ELECTRICAL and SUNDRIES. EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE et PIECE VARIEES
ELEKTR. AUSRUSTUNG und SONSTIGE TEILE. EQUIP ELECTRICO Y PIEZAS VARIAS

Part No.

No. de commande

Bestell-nr
No. de parte

41462

20973

20305
19-14
19-76
19-83
19-324
19325

19-545
19-721
19-1013
19-2031
192032
278560
29940
29-9426
G451 1
B4-7271

647273
G4-9107
G4-9108
G4-9110
G4-9114
649118
(4-9122
64-9125
649126

64-9127
649128
*G4-9130

*H54-9131
tE4-9132

+64-9133
64-9134
64-9135
64-9136
649137

G4-49139
64-9140
649146
G4-8150

Description

esignation

Lockwasher

Bolt

Nut

Headlamp Complete (Wipac)
Stop Lamp Switch

Rear Lamp [Wipac)

Horn (Wipac)

Horn and Dipper Switch

Headlamp Complete (Lucas)
Dipper Switch (Lucas)

Rear Lamp (Lucas)

Horn (lucas)

Horn Push (Lucas)

Washer

Washer

Spring

Bracket

Speedo Cable (for B4-9130/1)

Bracket

Plastic Sleeve (lower)

Plastic Sleeve (upper)

Screw

Plastic Sleeve

Plate

Plastic Sleeve (short)

Speedo Head (for 64-9130)
Speedo G Box: (for 64-89130(1)

Speedo Head (for 64-9131)
Plastic Sleeve (long)
Speedo Complete (m.p.h.)
Speedo Complete (k.p.h.)
Speedo Complete (m.p.h.)
Speedo Complete (k.p.h.)

Speedo Head (for 64-9133)
Speedo Head (for 64-9132)

Rubber Moulding (for 64-9132/3)

Speedo G Box (for 64-9132/(3)

Wire Clip (for 64-8140))

Plastic Cover

Rubber Moulding (for 64-9140)
Speedo Cable (for 64-8132/3)

*For Legshield fitting.
tFor Headlamp fitting.

Arrétoir
Boulon
Ecrou
Phare compléte (Wipac)
Interrupteur de feu "'Stop’
FFeu rouge arriére (Wipac)
Avertisseur (Wipac)

Commutateur code avee bouton

d'avertisseur,

Phare compléte (Lucas)
Commutateur de code (Lucas)
Feu ronge arriére (Lucas)
Avertissenr (Lucas)
Bouton d'avertisseur (Lucas)
Rondelle
Rondelle
Ressort
Support
Flexible d'entrainement

(pour 64-9130/1)
Support
Manchon plastique (inférieur)
Manchon plastique (supérieur)
Vis
Manchon plastique
Plagque
Manchon plastique (court)

Benennung

Sicherung

Schraube

Mutter

Schweinwerfer Komp. (Wipac)
Bremslichtschalter
Schlusslampe (Wipac)
Signalhorn (Wipac)
Abblendschalter Mit
Horndruckknopf,
Schweinwerfer Kmp. (Lucas)
Abblendschalter (Lucas)
Schlusslampe (Lucas)
Signalhorn (Lucas)
Hornknopf (Lucas)

Scheibe

Scheibe

Feder

Lagerbock

Antriebswelle (Fir 64-9130/1)

Lagerbock
Kunststofthitlse (Unten)
Kunststoffhilse (Oben)
Schraulbe
Kunststoffhiilse
Scheibe

IKunststoffhiilse (Kurz)

Compteur de vitesse (pour64-9130) Tachometer (Fiir 64-9130)

Entrainement ou compteur
(pour 64-9130/1)

Tachoantrieb (Fiir 64-9130/1)

Compteur de vitesse (pour 64-9131) Tachometer (Fiir 64-9131)

Manchon plastique (long)

Compteur de vitesse compléte
(m.ph.).

Compteur de vitesse complete
(k.p.h.).

Compteur de vitesse compléte

(m.p.h.)

Kunststofihiilse (Lang)
Tachometer Komp. (m.p.h.)

Tachometer Komp, (k.p.h.)

Tachometer Komp. (m.p.h.)

Compteurde vitesse compléte(k.p.h.) Tachometer Komp. (k.p.h.)
Compteur de vitesse (pour 64-8133) Tachometer (Fiir 64-8133)
Compteur de vitesse (pour 64-9132) Tachometer (Fiir 64-9132)
Profilé caoutchouc (pour 64-9132/3) Profilgummi (Fir 64-9132/3)

Entrainement du compteur
(pour 64-9132(3).

Agrafe

Couverture plastique

Profile caoutchoue (pour 64-9140)

Flexible d'entrainement
(pour 64-9132/3).

l'nchoantriely (For 64-9132/3)

Spannbiigel

Kunststoffdeckel

Profilgummi (Fiir 64-9140)
Antriebswelle (Fiir 64-9132/3)

Drescripeidn

Per Set
Nombre
Anzahl
Juego de

Freno
Tornillo

Tuerca

Faro completa (Wipac)
Interuptor para la luz “*Stop”
Luz roja trasera (Wipac)
Bocina (Wipac)

Conmutador de cruce con pulsador

de bocina.
Faro completa (Lucas)
Conmutador de cruce (Lucas)
Luz roja trasera (Lucas)
Bocina (Lucas)
Botdn de bocina (Lucas)
Arandela
Arandela
Resorte
Soporte
Arbol de transmision
(para 64-9130/1)
Soporte
Manguito plastico (inf.)
Manguito plastico (sup.)
Tornillo
Manguito plastic
Placa
Manguito plastico (corto)
Velocimetro (para 64-9130)
Accionamiento del velocimetro
(para 64-9130{1).
Velocimetro (para 64-9131)
Maguito plastico (largo)
Velocimetro comp. (m.p.h.)

Velocimetro comp. (k.p.h.)
Velocimetro comp. (m.p.h.)
Velocimetro comp. (k.p.h.)

Velocimetro (para 64-9133)
Velocimetro (para 64-8132)

Profil de goma (para 64-9132/3)

Accionamiento del velocimetro
(para 64-9132/3).

LEstribo

Tapa plastica

Profil de goma (para 64-9140)

Arbol de transmision (para 64-9132/3)

*Pur montage sur protége-jambe.  *Zur Anbringung An Beinschutz.
Pour montage sur phare,

tZur Anbringung An den

scheinwerfer.

*Para montaje en el guardapieras.
tPara montaje en el faro,



B.S.A. Part No.

No, de pitce B.5.A.
B.S.A. Bestell-Nr
Nao, de pieza B.5.A.

192337

PISTONS

PISTONS
KOLBEN
EMBOLOS
PISTON COMFPLETE PISTON RING |
PISTON COMPLETE SEGMENT
KOLBEN VOLLST VERDICHTUNGSRING
EMBOLO COMP SEGMENTO |
Standard Standard
Standard + 015" + 030" Standard | <+ .015° |  +.030"
Standard Standard | |
Standard + 384 mm. }- 769 mm. Standard | 45384 mm. | - .769 mm. .
G440 64-43 54-45 6450 64-51 64-52
(2) (<) _ (2)

Markers Part No.
No. du fabricant
Nr—Hersteller
No.—fabricante

CARBURETTER SETTINGS
REGLAGE DU CARBURATEUR
EINSTELLUNG DES VERGASERS
AJUSTE REL CARBURADOR

Choke Size Main Jet Throttle Slide
Admission d’air | Gicleur principal Boisseau des gaz

Luft Einlass . Hauptdase Drossel Schieber
Entrada de aire Gicleur principal Corredizo de aceleracion

Meedle Position
Pos. aiguille

Nadelein—5Stellung

Pos. aguja

Needle Jet
Gicleur 4 aiguille
Nadeldiise
Gicleur de aguja

365/1

7 (127 mm.) 35 ce. 3

40

7457 (191 mm.)
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